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BKpNIt 4t 'AIMMB’  (lAptMk flMfc)

1MI. S M  iHPNMttha t e :  WiU the 
Minister o f  C tM M n e  n d  bdtutry 
be pleased to state:

(* ) the total quantity o f ‘ANNATTO’ 
(Japhra seed) exported in 1957;

(b) the foreign exchange earned 
therefrom;

(c) whether any attempts have been 
made by Government to intensify the 
cultivation of this seed and step up 
exports; and

(d) whether this seed has been tried 
as a vegetable dye m India?

Hie Minister of Commerce and In­
dustry (Shri Lai Bahadur Shastri):
(a) and (b). Exports of 'ANNATTO' 
(Japhra seed) are not recorded

tate/Umoa Territory

(0__________
Andhra Pradesh 
Assam 
Bihar 
Bombay 
Delhi .
Himachal Pradesh 
Kerala
Madhya Pradesh 
Madras 
Manipur 
Mysore 
Onssa .
Pondicherry 
Punjab 
Rajasthan 
Tripura 
Uttar Pradesh 
West Bengal

A ll I n dia  T otal

Film ‘Pardesi’

f  Sardar Iqbal Singh:
^Lhri Shivananjappa:

Will the Prime Minister be pleased 
to *tate:

(#) whether some foreign Govenv- 
ments have banned the film ‘Pardesi’ 
ip their countries; and

separately In trfcde statistics and the 
iniormatioa re q u ire  is therefor* not 
available.

(c) No, Sir.

(d) It is not used for dyeing tex­
tiles, but is used mainly for colouring 
edible materials like butter, ghee, 
margarine, cheese and chocolate.

Educated Unemployed

1247. Sardar Iqbal Singh: WiU the 
Minister of Labour and Employment
be pleased to state the number of 
educated unemployed in each state 
at present’

The Deputy Minister of Labour 
(Shri Abid Ali): The information is 
given below —

No of educated applicants 
(matriculates and above)

on the Live Registers of Em­
ployment Lxchanges as or 

30-6- 1958.

(2)
28,792

2,167
9.996

51,725
24,800

801
37,439

8,131
28,862

462
15.154
2,487

344
16,961
10,141

720
50,350
44.355

3.33,687

(b) if so, the name of Buch count-* 
ries’

The Prime Minister and Minuter of 
External Affairs (Shri Jawaharlal 
Nehru): (a) and (b). The film
"Pardesi” has failed to pass the 
Censors in Singapore and Malay*. 
Information about other countries la 
being collected and will be placed <m 
the Table of the House.




