SHARE S

1 1027 110 10001 1958

Expect of 'Amento' (Japhen Seel)

1346. Shut Jaganatha Rao: Will the Minister of Commerce and Industry be pleased to state:

(a) the total quantity of 'ANNATTO' (Japhra seed) exported in 1957;

(b) the foreign exchange earned therefrom;

(c) whether any attempts have been made by Government to intensify the cultivation of this seed and step up exports; and

(d) whether this seed has been tried as a vegetable dye in India?

The Minister of Commerce and Industry (Shri Lai Bahadur Shastri); (a) and (b). Exports of 'ANNATTO' (Japhra seed) are not recorded separately in trade statistics and the information required is therefore not available.

(c) No, Sir

(d) It is not used for dyeing textiles, but is used mainly for colouring edible materials like butter, ghee, margarine, cheese and chocolate.

Educated Unemployed

1247. Sardar Iqbal Singh: Will the Minister of Labour and Employment be pleased to state the number of educated unemployed in each state at present?

The Deputy Minister of Labour (Shri Abid Ali): The information is given below —

(Japhra	seed) are		not	recorded		given below			
-	State/Umon Territory					No of educated applicants (matriculates and above) on the Live Registers of Em- ployment Exchanges as on 30-6-1958.			
(1)						(2)			
An	dhra Prades	h					28,792		
	Assam			•			2,167		
	nar						9,996		
	mbay				•	•	51,725		
	lhı .		•	•	•	•	24,800		
	machal Prac	iesh	•	•	•	•	801		
	erala				•		37,439		
	adhya Prade	sh	•			٠	8,131		
	adras		•		•	•	28,862		
	anıpur		•		•	•	462		
	ysore			•	•	•	15,154		
	ussa .		•				2,487		
	ondicherry		•	•	•	•	344		
	injab					•	16,961		
	ajasthan		•	•	•	٠	10,141		
T	ripura					•	720		
	ttar Pradesi	n I			•		50,350		
Ŵ	est Bengal				•	·	44,355		
•	ALL INDIA TOTAL						3,33,687		

Film 'Pardesi'

1948. / Sardar Iqbal Singh: { Lhri Shivananjappa:

Will the Prime Minister be pleased to state:

(a) whether some foreign Governments have banned the film 'Pardesi' in their countries; and (b) if so, the name of such countries?

The Prime Minister and Minister of External Affairs (Shri Jawaharlal Nehru): (a) and (b). The film "Pardesi" has failed to pass the Censors in Singapore and Malaya. Information about other countries is being collected and will be placed on the Table of the House.